OP \$40.00 2666554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Marine, Inc.		12/30/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Singleton Assets & Operations, LLC	
Street Address:	6275 Lanier Islands Pkwy	
City:	Buford	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30518	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2666554	TEXAS MARINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6789227353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7703163540

Email: mgold@goldlawpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Gold

Address Line 1: 4200 Steve Reynolds Blvd. Ste. 12

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Gold
SIGNATURE:	/M. Gold/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment of Texas Marine Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Texas Marine, Inc. is the owner of Trademark application/registration #2666554.

WHEREAS <u>Singleton Assets & Operations, LLC</u> is desiour of acquiring said trademark application/registration #2666554.

NOW THEREFORE good and valuable consideration, <u>Texas Marine</u>, Inc. hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business to <u>Singleton Assets & Operations</u>, <u>LLC.</u>

This 30 day of December 2019.

Texas Marine, Inc.

a Texas Corporation

Name: Michael J Heber

Title: <u>President</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 01/07/2020